NARP

Commonwealth of Kentucky Alison Lundergan Grimes, Secretary o

0461356 Alison Lundergan Grimes KY Secretary of State Received and Filed

6/26/2012 9:53:52 AM Fee receipt: \$15.00

Alison Lundergan Grimes Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Annual Report Online Filing

ARP

Company: THE FLEMING COUNTY TOURISM COMMITTEE, INC.

Company ID: 0461356 State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 8/28/1998 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 6/26/2012 9:53:52 AM

Fee: \$15.00

Principal Office

P.O. BOX 24

FLEMINGSBURG, KY 41041

Registered Agent Name/Address

CRYSTAL L. RUARK

PHYSICAL ADDRESS: 165 W. WATER STREET

MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 24 FLEMINGSBURG, KY 41041

Current Officers

Donna Fryman	PO Box 192, Flemningsburg, KY 41039
Crystal Ruark	PO Box 24, Flemingsburg, KY 41041
Charles Hunt	2555 Nepton Rd, Ewing, KY 41039
	Crystal Ruark

Directors

Director	Connie Crain	PO Box 94, Flemingsburg, KY 41041
Director	Carole Hunt	255 Nepton Rd, Ewing, KY 41039
Director	Woodie Reeves	161 Helphenstine Rd, Wallingford, KY 41093
Director	Ginny Reeves	161 Helphenstine Rd., Wallingford, KY 41041
Director	Brenda Plummer	290 W. Water Street, Flemingsburg, KY 41041

Signatures

Signature Crystal L. Ruark
Title Executive Director